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Kilkenny - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

A [30.21]CLICK VIEW
TR: Murt Leahy[30.21-KKY] 2 0 00Win-More-Business-Synd (Ballyheigue Tral Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ladyswell).Sep'23

Apr25'25 79 525R    A9 T5 4.48 5555 4th 5.5L Blk 1,RnOn 30.03 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Blue Suprise 30.21
Apr11'25 80 525R    ON3 T3 4.55 6666 5th 12.75L/h CrdRu,Bmp 3 29.95 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Lemon Paris 30.65
Mar19'25 80 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 30.57 -.30 Slow KKY Ballybough Deego *30.27
Mar12'25 80 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Ballybough Niamh *17.03

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

B [30.02]BALLYKILDUFF GEM
TR: Owner[30.02-KKY] 1 0 00Mr. Joseph  Byrne (Tullow) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Millbank Chosen).Sep'23

Apr18'25 63 525R    A7 T3 4.60 5655 6th 14.0L/hd SlAw,Stb 1 29.50 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Russmur Slippy 30.29
Apr9'25  63 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3L M 17.31 -.10 Slow KKY Marble Is Best *17.21
Dec20'24 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L RL 30.22 -.20 Slow KKY Marble Is Best *30.02

CGd:ON2
BGd:

C NERETVA
TR: Owner[29.99-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Sam  O'Shaughnessy/Mr Darren  O'Sha Mbe.D.(Malachi-Shes Alwaysright).Sep'23

Apr23'25 70 300T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L M 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Zoos Kaya *17.04
Mar28'25 71 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 29.64 Sand CMLCockneys Castle 29.99

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

D [29.86]AVONGATE FLARE
TR: Owner[29.86-KKY] 2 0 10Mr. Rory Hickey (Ballyragget) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Cutey).Jun'23TPW €90

May2'25  60 525R    A6 T5 4.50 2444 4th 15.0L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.16 -.20 Slow 12/1 KKY De Bull 30.01
Mar28'25 60 525R    ON3 T4 4.50 4443 3rd 11.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.26 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Newinn Ginger 29.86
Mar7'25  60 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 17.08 -.10 Slow KKY Avongate Lass 17.12
Jan31'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.60 -.30 Slow KKY So Cool 30.00

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

E [29.90]TOWN BONO
TR: Sean Dooley[29.90-KKY] 2 0 10Rathdaniel-Town-Syndicate (Bagenalstow Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Mouse).Jan'22TPW €40

May2'25  78 525R    A6 T2 4.57 4333 3rd 13.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.16 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY De Bull 29.90
Apr2'25  78 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.98 -.10 Slow KKY *16.88
Feb12'25 79 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.87 -.10 Slow KKY *16.77
Sep13'24 78 525R    ON2 T3 4.48 2555 5th 6.75L/nk FcdCk1,Blk 1 29.85 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Blackstone Fifi 30.04
Aug21'24 78 300T    T4 0.00 1st 8L 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Town Lady *16.84

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

F [29.20]DOUBLE DROP
TR: Karol Ramsbottom[28.94-SPK] 8 1 13Mr. James Tobin/Mr. James  Darcy (Co. Kil Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Long Kiwi).May'23TPW €630

May2'25  70 525R    A2 T1 2.17 4555 6th 8.5L/sh FcdCk1,Bmp 28.87 Sand 1/1 SPK Denied Access 29.47
Apr25'25 71 525R    A2 T1 2.10 1222 2nd sh Crd1/2,ChlRi 29.14 Sand 5/2 SPK Rosetta Stone 29.15
Apr4'25  71 525R    A3 T2 2.19 3333 3rd 3L StyOn,RlRi 28.53+.20 Fast 5/1 SPK Da Bold Rose 28.94
Mar14'25 72 525R    A3 T2 4.44 2222 2nd 12.5L Chl1/2,Blk 2 28.84 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Texas Jack 29.51
Feb21'25 72 525R    A6 T1 4.40 1111 1st 9L ClrRn,FinWl 29.50 -.30 Slow 1/2 KKY Kiltegan Shiv *29.20

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

G [29.06]NEWINN GINGER
TR: Honor McBride[29.06-KKY] 2 1 00M-W-D-Partnership-Syndicate (Mildenhall B Ibd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Cloud).Aug'23

Apr18'25 70 525R    A2 T1 4.57 6566 6th 9.0L/hd SlAw,Bmp 2 29.47 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.81
Mar28'25 71 525R    ON3 T3 4.39 2211 1st 5L LdBS,StyWl 29.26 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Mrs Cranny *29.06
Mar7'25  71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L RL 30.54 -.30 Slow KKY Newinn Archie *30.24
Feb21'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 16.97 -.10 Slow KKY Newinn Cooper 17.11

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

H [29.44]SCOTRATH SAMMY
TR: Owner[29.40-SPK] 18 2 35Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockren).Sep'22TPW €1,385

Apr11'25 79 325R    S2 T3 0.00 3rd 1L/hd Ld 1,BmpRi 18.08 Sand 5/1 NWBTypsy George 18.16
Apr5'25  79 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.12 -.10 Slow THR *18.02
Feb26'25 80 525R    A6 T4 4.36 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 29.74 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Ratchies Milo *29.44
Dec20'24 77 525R    A5 T3 4.29 1111 1st nk QAw,HldOn 29.71 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Faithful Lucy *29.51
Dec5'24  76 525R    A6 T4 2.19 3222 2nd 4.00L A 2nd,EvCh 29.22 -.10 Slow 3/1 SPK Ontherun Eden 29.40
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CGd:A4
BGd:A3

I [29.10]ATTA GIRL ISSY
TR: Owner[29.10-KKY] 23 5 45Mr. Michael Ryan/Mr. Michael Gammell (Co Ibe.B.(Glengar Bale-Glengar Masha).Jun'22TPW €1,905

May2'25  65 525R    A4 T1 4.43 3333 3rd 4.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.36 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.47
Apr25'25 65 525R    A4 T1 4.42 4222 2nd 2L ChlBS,EvCh 29.16 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Itsadreamersgame 29.10
Apr4'25  65 525R    A4 T1 4.39 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.61 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballygloss Dream *29.41
Mar19'25 65 525R    A5 T3 4.31 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Woman In Black *29.40
Feb26'25 65 525R    A6 T1 4.41 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.88 -.30 Slow 9/4J KKY Milford Mill *29.58

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

J [29.49]Late-Gortkelly JessieFEED ME PROSECCO
TR: Owner[29.49-KKY] 49 9 158Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Sorcha).Sep'22TPW €3,633

Apr30'25 60 525R    A4 T4 4.41 6655 5th 5.5L/sh/h CrdRu,Crd1/2 29.77 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Hot Gin 30.07
Apr18'25 59 525R    A4 T5 4.49 5666 5th 23.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.82 -.20 Slow 12/1 KKY Kilkenny Swift 31.23
Mar19'25 60 525R    A6 T5 4.45 2221 1st 3L AHandy,FinW 29.79 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Ratchies Gamble *29.49
Feb12'25 59 525R    A5 T4 4.41 3332 1st 2L FinWl,DH 29.87 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Feed Me Cupcakes *29.57
Jul3'24  60 525R    A5 T6 4.31 4332 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 29.74 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Ascot Aaron *29.54

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

K [29.09]GORTKELLY HAZARD
TR: Owner[28.72-LMK] 31 6 88Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Sorcha).Sep'22TPW €3,180

Apr18'25 79 525R    A2 T4 4.38 3333 2nd 1.5L ClrRn,StyOn 29.47 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.27
Apr11'25 78 525R    A1 T6 4.38 3333 3rd 2.50L AHandy,EvCh 29.28 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Burgess Canon 29.25
Mar15'25 77 525R    A4 T6 1.37 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,HldOn 28.72 Sand 5/2 LMKCorgrigg Lady *28.72
Oct18'24 78 525R    A3 T4 4.34 3111 1st 0.75L Snld,CmAg 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Billy Bones *29.18
Apr17'24 77 525R    A5 T5 4.43 6544 1st 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.42 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Ascot Ella *29.22

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

L [28.96]ITSADREAMERSGAME
TR: Martin Fortune[28.96-KKY] 11 5 12Mr. Martin Fortune (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Marble Swallow).Sep'22TPW €1,830

Apr25'25 71 525R    A4 T4 4.31 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.16 -.20 Slow 7/4 KKY Atta Girl Issy *28.96
Apr18'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.45 4444 3rd 11.5L Stb 1,RnOn 29.40 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Rock Eagle 30.00
Mar21'25 68 525R    A3 T5 4.36 2221 1st 1.5L AHandy,FinW 29.52 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Me Bundee *29.32
Feb26'25 68 525R    A5 T5 4.41 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.74 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Smithroes Choice *29.34
Jan31'25 67 525R    A7 T3 4.39 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.95 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Milford Kyle *29.65

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

M [29.09]Late-Swift EarringHELLO DANI
TR: Thomas Foley[29.09-KKY] 34 5 84Mr. Thomas Foley (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Swift Patrol).Jul'22TPW €2,205

Apr30'25 56 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4.5L 16.79 Sand KKY Burnchurch Elle *16.79
Mar20'25 56 575R    A5 T5 5.98 2221 1st 1.5L ClrRn,StyOn 31.82 -.20 Slow 1/1 ECY Tip Top Bundee *31.62
Dec18'24 57 525R    A4 T2 4.59 3222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 30.17 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballygraigueorla *29.77
Jul17'24 55 525R    A5 T3 4.28 2111 1st 6L FAw,FinWl 29.29 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Ascot Aaron *29.09
May31'24 54 525R    A5 T3 4.41 2221 1st 3L AHandy,FinW 29.67 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballymac Lilly *29.57

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

N [29.08]PRICELESS BANTER
TR: Owner[28.89-WFD] 34 7 48Mr. Larry Ellard (Co. Carlow) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Battle Cry).Feb'22TPW €2,605

May3'25  72 525R    A2 T3 3.28 2366 6th 15L/hd RlRu,Fd 28.63+.10 Fast 3/1 WFDTinahue Skylark 29.79
Apr3'25  71 575R    A0 T1 5.84 4446 5th 11.00L/h Bmp,Fd 31.69 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Cosy Bridie 32.27
Mar1'25  72 525R    A2 T3 3.17 1111 1st 10.5L EP,ALd 28.89 Sand 5/2 WFDLeaders Blaze *28.89
Oct24'24 70 575R    A3 T2 5.96 3432 1st 5L Crd 1,FinWl 31.95 -.20 Slow 4/6 ECY Aughermon Rocko *31.75
Aug1'24  73 525R    A2 T3 3.25 1111 1st 1L ClrRn,ALd 29.32 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Be Thankful *29.12

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

O [29.40]ME BUNDEE
TR: Michael English[28.85-ECY] 15 3 54Ms. Kathleen English (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Me Vicky).Apr'23TPW €1,390

May5'25  71 550R    A1 T4 4.47 1111 3rd 0.75L/hd EvCh,Ld 1 30.52 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Vinegarhill Rhys 30.38
Apr24'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.40 6555 5th 4.50L/hd/BmpRu,NvSh 29.11 Sand 5/1 ECY Bono Champ 29.45
Apr10'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.27 1111 1st 3L ClrRn,ALd 28.85 Sand 6/4 ECY Tip Top Orlando *28.85
Mar29'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.25 3322 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 29.15 Sand 4/1 WFDTwenty Benson *29.15
Oct4'24  73 525R    A6 T5 4.48 2211 1st 13.5L LdBS,drclr 29.60 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Tetra Destiny *29.40

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

P [28.86]HEARTS DESIRE
TR: Brian Ellard[28.86-KKY] 34 9 67Mr. Brian Ellard (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Darver Bridie).Sep'21TPW €4,850

Apr18'25 59 525R    A2 T2 4.28 2222 3rd 1.5L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.47 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.28
Apr11'25 59 525R    A1 T2 4.37 4444 4th 5.00L Snld,EvCh 29.28 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Burgess Canon 29.43
Mar28'25 58 525R    A1 T5 4.34 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.61 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Birchfield Pa *29.41
Mar14'25 58 525R    A3 T4 4.33 1211 1st 5L FAw,FinWl 29.24 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Comer Storm *29.04
Sep27'24 58 525R    A2 T3 4.29 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.06 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Bogger Dusty *28.86
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CGd:A3
BGd:A2

Q [29.42]LEMON DOT
TR: Owner[28.90-THR] 23 4 33Mr. Tom Lennon (Co. Kilkenny) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Cats Belle).May'22TPW €1,910

Apr18'25 63 525R    A2 T6 4.55 5655 5th 5.0L/hd SlAw,Bmp 2 29.47 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.53
Apr11'25 65 525R    A2 T6 4.50 5555 5th 14.00L LckEP,BBlk 1 29.03 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Mission Control 29.81
Feb8'25  64 525R    A5 T6 1.79 1st 7L FAw,Ld 3 29.10 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Ballinalick Bono *28.90
Sep7'24  64 570R    A5 T6 4.43 4411 1st 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 31.97 Sand 5/4 THR Lanespark Girl *31.97
Jun5'24  63 525R    A4 T6 4.44 6643 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 29.74 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Bogger Skimpy *29.44


